TECHNICAL BULLETIN
MODEL 2171
BACK PRESSURE / RELIEF REGULATOR
     The Model 2171 is a stainless steel back pres sure/re lief
reg u la tor designed to handle small to mid-ca pac i ty flow
rates in gen er al, chemical or cryogenic ser vic es.  This unit
is capable of con trol ling inlet pres sure to setpoint levels
between 5 and 500 psig (.34 and 20.6 Barg).

** Suitable for NACE.
POSITION 10 - END CONNECTIONS
Opt. Type CODE
Angle & Globe NPT 1
-30  *
Angle Design
Select Code "4"
from Position 3.
150# Flgs. A
300# Flgs. B
DIN (PN40) D
-34  *
Globe Design
Select Code
"5","6" or "7" from
Position 3.
150# Flgs. V
300# Flgs. W
DIN (PN40) Z
*1/2" (DN15) Body Size,
2 con nec tions ONLY.
7
POSITION 2 - GASKET * & SERVICE
Service Options CODE
Basic
(Above -20°F(-29°C))
Std. Non-Oxygen — B
Primarily for
Oxygen -45 D
Cryogenic
-325 to +100°F
(-198 to 38°C)
All -36** C
*Refer to Tech Bulletin for temperature limits.
**Cryo Const. includes Special Cleaning #S-1134 (Opt.-55).
Cashco, Inc.
P.O.  Box 6
Ellsworth, KS 67439-0006
PH (785) 472-4461
Fax. # (785) 472-3539
email:   sales@cashco.com
Printed in U.S.A.  2171-TB
Cashco do Brasil, Ltda.
Al.Venus, 340
Indaiatuba - Sao Paulo, Brazil
PH +55 11 99677 7177
Fax. No.
email: brazil@cashco.com
POS
16
POS
15
POS
14
POS
13
POS
12
POS
11
POS
10
POS
6 & 7
POS
5
POS
3
POS
2 0
POSITION 12 - TRIM VARIATIONS